
SPDL Match Results, Pistol Scores Total # shooters: 23Saturday, October 7, 2023

Division Class TOTALShooter 1 2 3 4 5 DNF#

1911 Marksman 226.94Steve Spurlin 68.95 74.55 41.59 41.851 28

CC Unclassified 345.81Ellen James 95.04 92.63 90.66 67.481 100

R-Opt Unclassified 261.65Yen Chu 102.05 47.34 20.02 52.03 40.211 111

268.55Joshua Tulbert 116.63 40.30 17.79 53.66 40.172 52

303.43Bryson Cornett 141.94 41.17 22.54 61.45 36.333 10

324.88Steve Byerly 145.12 45.36 22.11 58.15 54.144 18

352.62Chuck Gaspar 178.03 31.82 25.38 71.47 45.925 117

353.53Bill Rudder 149.56 48.10 21.89 70.14 63.846 60

360.12Steve Jones 138.32 36.87 34.40 74.73 75.807 44

363.34Robert Niemi 122.42 54.22 24.29 65.78 96.638 4

367.25Paul Isenhour 143.86 34.07 45.26 57.11 86.959 11

379.88Victoria Chu 155.50 56.64 39.29 83.08 45.3710 113

401.65Mark Branch 165.53 34.46 37.34 66.46 97.8611 68

638.84Joe Clendenin 228.92 77.15 53.12 131.08 148.5712 168

978.65Steve Kincaid 357.00 99.99 89.01 167.15 265.5013 25

CO Expert 105.39Randy Williams 29.56 23.15 26.49 26.191 67

135.69Randy Gilbert 34.50 32.20 36.88 32.112 24

Sharpshooter 163.26Charlie Duncan 57.74 34.83 42.25 28.441 38

197.83Anthony Pardella 59.97 53.71 45.57 38.582 15

329.37Steven Darcy 117.62 101.65 52.02 58.083 173

Marksman 135.49Arvin Pearson 36.44 27.83 48.79 22.431 47

SP Unclassified 178.79Jaren Graham 56.59 35.99 46.28 39.931 115

R-Irn Unclassified 910.81David Rizzico 388.56 236.04 71.75 214.461 3



ERRORS TOTALShooterRank

SDPL Accuracy Analysis Cumulative total of time added for Penalties. 

Hits on Non-Threat are the disqualifier.

DIV CLASSDNFPTS PROC HNT FTN FDR

11 303.43Bryson Cornett1 R-Opt Unclassified11.0 0 0 0 0

13 353.53Bill Rudder2 R-Opt Unclassified13.0 0 0 0 0

14 105.39Randy Williams3 CO Expert11.0 1 0 0 0

30 226.94Steve Spurlin4 1911 Marksman30.0 0 0 0 0

34 379.88Victoria Chu5 R-Opt Unclassified34.0 0 0 0 0

40 197.83Anthony Pardella6 CO Sharpshooter32.0 1 0 1 0

53 324.88Steve Byerly7 R-Opt Unclassified43.0 0 0 2 0

58 268.55Joshua Tulbert8 R-Opt Unclassified58.0 0 0 0 0

60 135.49Arvin Pearson9 CO Marksman52.0 1 0 1 0

62 261.65Yen Chu10 R-Opt Unclassified57.0 0 0 1 0

80 363.34Robert Niemi11 R-Opt Unclassified70.0 0 0 2 0

84 345.81Ellen James12 CC Unclassified76.0 1 0 1 0

86 367.25Paul Isenhour13 R-Opt Unclassified76.0 0 0 2 0

104 360.12Steve Jones14 R-Opt Unclassified83.0 2 0 3 0

130 401.65Mark Branch15 R-Opt Unclassified110.0 0 0 4 0

20 135.69Randy Gilbert1 CO Expert15.0 0 1 0 0

40 163.26Charlie Duncan2 CO Sharpshooter22.0 1 1 2 0

118 352.62Chuck Gaspar3 R-Opt Unclassified80.0 1 1 6 0

183 978.65Steve Kincaid4 R-Opt Unclassified150.0 1 1 5 0

49 178.79Jaren Graham1 SP Unclassified31.0 1 2 1 0

50 329.37Steven Darcy2 CO Sharpshooter32.0 1 2 1 0

176 638.84Joe Clendenin3 R-Opt Unclassified133.0 1 2 6 0

186 910.81David Rizzico1 R-Irn Unclassified141.0 0 6 3 0



SDPL Rank Query

TOTAL Shooter Division Classification DNF

105.39 CO Expert 1Randy Williams

135.49 CO Marksman 2Arvin Pearson

135.69 CO Expert 3Randy Gilbert

163.26 CO Sharpshooter 4Charlie Duncan

178.79 SP Unclassified 5Jaren Graham

197.83 CO Sharpshooter 6Anthony Pardella

226.94 1911 Marksman 7Steve Spurlin

261.65 R-Opt Unclassified 8Yen Chu

268.55 R-Opt Unclassified 9Joshua Tulbert

303.43 R-Opt Unclassified 10Bryson Cornett

324.88 R-Opt Unclassified 11Steve Byerly

329.37 CO Sharpshooter 12Steven Darcy

345.81 CC Unclassified 13Ellen James

352.62 R-Opt Unclassified 14Chuck Gaspar

353.53 R-Opt Unclassified 15Bill Rudder

360.12 R-Opt Unclassified 16Steve Jones

363.34 R-Opt Unclassified 17Robert Niemi

367.25 R-Opt Unclassified 18Paul Isenhour

379.88 R-Opt Unclassified 19Victoria Chu

401.65 R-Opt Unclassified 20Mark Branch

638.84 R-Opt Unclassified 21Joe Clendenin

978.65 R-Opt Unclassified 22Steve Kincaid

910.81 R-Irn Unclassified 1David Rizzico
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